506829819 08/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876639

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
DONN A. DUBOIS					12/12/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	KRATO	KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC				
Street Address:	16400	16400 PARK ROW				
City:	HOUS	TON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	3				
Postal Code:	77084					
Property Type 75		Number 7589152				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	l he sent ti	(281)676-2451 o the e-mail address first; if that	t is unsi	uccessfu	l it will he sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will i				
Phone:		8004572866				
Email:		iplaw@kraton.com				
Correspondent Name	e:	KRATON POLYMERS LLC				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		16400 PARK ROW HOUSTON, TEXAS 77084				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:						
NAME OF SUBMITTEI	R:	BETH L. HASLAM	BETH L. HASLAM			
SIGNATURE:		/Beth L. Haslam/	/Beth L. Haslam/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/22/2021				
Total Attachments: 1 source=W0013US_Exe	ecuted Assi	gnment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donn A. DuBois have made a certain improvement in ADHESIVE FORMULATIONS FROM NOVEL RADIAL (S-I/B)X POLYMERS for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as W0013/US have been executed by me, and,

WHEREAS KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC to execute such separate deed to KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patent of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names

Witnesses:

Ion Anthony ViBai

Donn A. DuBois

December 12, 2004 Date